

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Local Government Amendment (Members of Parliament) Bill 2012

First Print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 Page 3, Schedule 1 [1], line 5. Omit “the Parliament of New South Wales”. Insert instead “an Australian Parliament”.
- No. 2 Page 3, Schedule 1 [2], lines 10–11. Omit “the Parliament of New South Wales”. Insert instead “an Australian Parliament”.
- No. 3 Page 3, Schedule 1 [2], lines 14–15. Omit “the Parliament of New South Wales”. Insert instead “an Australian Parliament”.
- No. 4 Page 3, Schedule 1 [2], line 21. Omit “the Parliament of New South Wales”. Insert instead “an Australian Parliament”.
- No. 5 Page 3, Schedule 1 [2], lines 24–25. Omit “the Parliament of New South Wales”. Insert instead “an Australian Parliament”.
- No. 6 Page 3, Schedule 1 [2]. Insert after line 34:
- (8) In this section, *Australian Parliament* means the Parliament of New South Wales, the Parliament of the Commonwealth or the Parliament of any other State or Territory.
- No. 7 Page 1, long title. Omit “a member of Parliament”. Insert instead “a member of any Australian Parliament”.